



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

फाइल सं०. एएआई/एसएपी/ आईएनए /इंजी(सि.)/जॉइनरी/2024-25/748-755
F.No. AAI/SAP/INA/Engg(C)/Joinery/2024-25

दिनांक: 16.12.2024
Date: 16.12.2024

सेवा में,
To,

मेसर्स समता इंटीरियर्स
M/s Samta Interiors
21, प्रॉमिस अपार्टमेंट, एफ-ब्लॉक
21, Promise Apartment, F-Block
विकासपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110018
Vikaspuri, New Delhi- 110018
Email id: samtainteriors@yahoo.co.in

विषय : " वर्ष 2024-25 के लिए आईएनए कॉलोनी और कनेक्टेड क्षेत्रों में जॉइनरी की मरम्मत।"
Subjec : " Repairs to Joinery at INA Colony and Connected areas for the year 2024-25"

संदर्भ : आपकी वित्तीय बोली दिनांक 18.10.2024 को खोली गई (निविदा आईडी: 2024_AAI_208298_1)
Ref : Your Financial Bid opened on dated 18.10.2024 (Tender ID: 2024_AAI_208298_1)

महोदय,
Sir,

- उपर्युक्त कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा आपके द्वारा उद्धृत मद दरो पर कुल रु. 43,54,359.00 (रुपये तैंतालीस लाख चौवन हज़ार तीन सौ उनसठ मात्र) (जीएसटी को छोड़कर) की धनराशि, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से एतद द्वारा स्वीकार की जाती है, जो कि अनुमानित लागत रु 84,24,000/- (रुपये चौरासी लाख चौबीस हज़ार मात्र) (जीएसटी को छोड़कर), से 48.31% कम है, जैसा कि शैड्यूल 'ए' में संलग्न है।

Your e- tender for work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 43,54,359.00 (Rupees Forty Three Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Nine Only) (Excluding GST) which is 48.31% below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 84,24,000/- (Rupees Eighty Four Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Only) (Excluding GST) as per Schedule 'A' attached.

1/8

पवन
16/12/24

- 2 वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक, (अभियांत्रिकी सिविल), सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा, नई दिल्ली- 110003 कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक, (अभियांत्रिकी सिविल), सफदरजंग एयरपोर्ट, नई दिल्ली-110003 के कार्यालय में इस पत्र के जारी होने में 15 दिनों के भीतर या उससे पहले उपस्थित होकर अनुबंध समझौते पर हस्ताक्षर करने और पूरा करने का कष्ट करें। अनुबंध 100/- रुपये के मूल्य के गैर-न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा और स्टाम्प पेपर की कीमत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।

Sr. Manager, (Engg.-Civil), Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi- 110003 shall be Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Sr. Manager, (Engg.-Civil), Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi- 110003, within 15 days from issue of this letter to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. बयाना राशि रु. 1,68,480/- (रुपये एक लाख अड़सठ हजार चार सौ अस्सी मात्र), आपकी निविदा के साथ प्राप्त अनुबंध दस्तावेज की शर्त के अनुसार सुरक्षा जमा के हिस्से के रूप में माना जाएगा। कृपया रु. 2,66,956.00 (रुपये दो लाख छियासठ हजार नौ सौ छप्पन मात्र) इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से 10 दिनों के भीतर सुरक्षा जमा के रूप में जमा करें। ऐसा न करने पर, उसकी कटौती अनुबंध दस्तावेज भाग के पृष्ठ जीसीसी- 16 पर खंड 1 (ए) की शर्त के अनुसार की जाएगी।

The earnest money amount of Rs. 1,68,480/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Only) received along with your tender will be treated as part of security deposit as per condition of contract document. Please deposit Rs. 2,66,956.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Six Only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause 1 (A) on page GCC - 16 of the contract document.

4. आप से अनुरोध किया जाता है कि अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियमों 1971 बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिक (रोजगार नियमन और सेवा की स्थिति) अधिनियम 1996, खंड में विनिर्दिष्ट के अनुसार भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996 केन्द्रीय और राज्य सरकार के निविदा और नियमों के जीसीसी के धारा 19 पृष्ठ संख्या 49 से 55 व तदसम्बन्धी नियमों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of contract labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act of 1970 and contract labour (Regulation & Abolition) central rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on Page no. 49 to 55 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.

5. आपको सहायक प्रबंधक अभियांत्रिकी (सिविल), सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा से तुरंत संपर्क करने का भी निर्देश दिया जाता है जो आपको साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact Asstt. Manager Engg. (Civil), Safdarjung Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया नोट करें कि कार्य पूरा करने की समयावधि 10 (दस) महीने होगी और ये समय इस पत्र के जारी होने के पश्चात् 10 वें दिन से प्रारम्भ माना जायेगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work is **10 (Ten) months** and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.

7. इस अनुबंध के संबंध में किसी अन्य पत्राचार को सामान्य रूप से अभियंता प्रभारी को संबोधित किया जाना चाहिए।
Any further correspondence in connection with this contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.

8. कृपया रसीद स्वीकार करें और स्वीकृति के टोकन के रूप में अधोहस्ताक्षरी को हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद इस पत्र की डुप्लिकेट प्रति संलग्न करें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

9. यदि हिंदी और अंग्रेजी संस्करण में कोई विसंगति है, तो अंग्रेजी संस्करण मान्य होगा।
If there is any discrepancies in Hindi and English version, then the English version shall prevail.

संलग्न: अनुसूची - 'A'
Encl: SCHEDULE- 'A'

भवदीय,
Yours Faithfully,

पवन कुमार वर्मा
16/12/24

वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग सिविल)
Sr. Manager (Engg. Civil)
सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा, नई दिल्ली-03
Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi-03
अध्यक्ष की ओर से,
For & on Behalf of The Chairman,
Airports Authority of India
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

SCHEDULE 'A'

Tender Inviting Authority: AAI

Name of Work: Repairs to Joinery at INA Colony, and Connected areas for the year 2024-25.

Contract No: 2024_AAI_208298

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	SAMTA INTERIORS					
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead : Of area 3 sq. metres and below.	475	each	50.00	23750.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
2	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	14	cum	4400.00	61600.00	INR Sixty One Thousand Six Hundred Only
3	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1cement: 4 coarse sand)	250	sqm	250.00	62500.00	INR Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
4	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing of edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels. Granite stone slab of colour black, Cherry/Ruby red. Area of slab upto 0.50 sqm	44	sqm	1800.00	79200.00	INR Seventy Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only

4/8

497
16/11/24

5	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing of edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels. Granite stone slab of colour black, Cherry/Ruby red. Area of slab over 0.50 sqm	58	sqm	1800.00	104400.00	INR One Lakh Four Thousand Four Hundred Only
6	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately). Second class teak wood	10	cum	69500.00	695000.00	INR Six Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Only
7	Providing and fixing carbon steel galvanised (minimum coating 5 micron) dash fastener of 10 mm dia double threaded 6.8 grade (yield strength 480 N/mm ²), counter sunk head, comprising of 10 mm dia polyamide PA 6 grade sleeve, including drilling of hole in frame , concrete/ masonry, etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 10 x 140 mm	1905	each	50.00	95250.00	INR Ninety Five Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
8	Providing and fixing glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows using 4 mm thick float glass panes, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws. Second class teak wood 35 mm thick	75	sqm	2250.00	168750.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
9	Extra for providing ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges instead of M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws. (Shutter area to be measured).	75	sqm	50.00	3750.00	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
10	Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using stainless steel grade 304 wire gauge with wire of dia 0.5 mm and average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions for doors, windows and clerestory windows with necessary screws : 35 mm thick shutters With ISI marked stainless steel butt hinges of required size Second class teak wood	75	sqm	2250.00	168750.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
11	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters: 35 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws	238	sqm	1250.00	297500.00	INR Two Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
12	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters: 30 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws	69	sqm	1100.00	75900.00	INR Seventy Five Thousand Nine Hundred Only
13	Extra for providing lipping with 2nd class teak wood battens 25 mm minimum depth on all edges of flush door shutters (over all area of door shutter to be measured).	307	sqm	100.00	30700.00	INR Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Only
14	Providing and fixing wooden moulded beading to door and window frames with iron screws, plugs and priming coat on unexposed surface etc. complete :2nd class teak wood. 50x12 mm	914	metre	85.00	77690.00	INR Seventy Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Only

5/8

407
15/12/24

15	Providing & Fixing decorative high pressure laminated sheet of plain / wood grain in gloss / matt/ suede finish with high density protective surface layer and reverse side of adhesive bonding quality conforming to IS : 2046 Type S, including cost of adhesive of approved quality.1.0 mm thick	1034	sqm	400.00	413600.00	INR Four Lakh Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred Only
16	Providing and fixing stainless steel fancy handle of approved make fixed with SS screws etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.200 mm	380	each	80.00	30400.00	INR Thirty Thousand Four Hundred Only
17	Providing and fixing bright /matt finished Stainless Steel handles of approved quality & make with necessary screws etc all complete. 125 mm	570	each	40.00	22800.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only
18	Providing and fixing bright /matt finished Stainless Steel handles of approved quality & make with necessary screws etc all complete.100 mm	754	each	40.00	30160.00	INR Thirty Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Only
19	Providing and fixing bright finished brass hard drawn hooks and eyes : 150 mm	520	each	50.00	26000.00	INR Twenty Six Thousand Only
20	Providing and fixing bright finished brass hanging type floor door stopper with necessary screws, etc. complete.	190	each	50.00	9500.00	INR Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only
21	Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern in frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats, square or round bars etc. including priming coat with approved steel primer all complete. Fixed to openings /wooden frames with rawl plugs screws etc.	1119	kg	91.00	101829.00	INR One Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Nine Only
22	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : a) Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture	355	sqm	80.00	28400.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only
23	Providing and fixing magnetic catcher of approved quality in cupboard / ward robe shutters, including fixing with necessary screws etc. complete.Double strip (horizontal type)	908	each	25.00	22700.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Only
24	Providing and fixing special quality bright finished brass cupboard or ward robe locks with four levers of approved quality including necessary screws etc. complete. 40 mm	100	each	150.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only
25	Providing and fixing ready made 304 grade stainless steel Modular kitchen basket and accessories such as right angle basket (Plain Cup & Saucer, plant, Partition, Bottle rack, Thali, Cutlery) kitchen utensil basket, Dinner set basket, kitchen grain basket, Multipurpose basket as per site requirement including finishing (wherever required) and fittings. The same shall be fixed with necessary stainless steel nuts & bolts, Stainless Steel screws & telescopic channel etc. as per direction of Engineer-in- charge. (For payment purpose only weight of Stainless steel basket shall be considered excluding weight of all fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners telescopic basket channels etc. Payment of providing and fixing telescopic channel shall be paid separately)	480	kg	265.00	127200.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only
26	Providing and fixing stainless steel soft closing heavy type telescopic drawer channels of approved make 500 mm long with screws etc. complete as per directions of Engineer- in-charge.	48	one set	450.00	21600.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Only
27	Providing and fixing SS tower bolt size (Barrel type) with necessary screws etc complete or as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. 200x10 mm	380	each	70.00	26600.00	INR Twenty Six Thousand Six Hundred Only
28	Providing and fixing SS tower bolt (Barrel type) with necessary screws etc complete or as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. 150x10 mm	520	each	60.00	31200.00	INR Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Only
29	Taking out almirah/ kitchen cabinet etc. (steel or wood) including stacking within 50 metres lead :complete as desired by the Engineer-in-charge. Front area shall be measured for payment purpose.	331	sqm	80.00	26480.00	INR Twenty Six Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Only

6/8

पवन
6/12/14

30	Providing and fixing in position Laminated Counter over head storage of Depth 300 to 450 mm mm and height up to 600 mm with 1 no shelf at centre , storage to be of desired length having Carcase made in Both side laminated HDHMR board of make Green/Action Tessa/Duro/Merino or as per direction of engg-in -charge. having white shade factory pressed laminate on both sides as sides/shelves/dividers/verticals/horizontals in 18 mm thickness , having backing of 12 mm thick both side laminated HDHMR Ply .Front to be made in 18 mm thick MR board with all edges of shutter to be fixed with PVC Edge bended tape in desired shade , full storage to be fixed in line and length to wall of approved design. Shutter to be recieve 1.0 mm thick laminate fixed with adhesive both side and all inner surfaces made in both side laminated HDHMR board as all internal sides/shelves/dividers/back etc. all complete as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. (1 mm laminate/shutters/all fittings to paid in separte item) {For payment purpose Inside area to be measured }.	149	sqm	2700.00	402300.00	INR Four Lakh Two Thousand Three Hundred Only
31	Providing and placing in position Laminated storage of Depth ranging from 500 mm to 600 mm of desired size and shape having Carcase made in HDHMR board of make Green/Action Tessa/Duro/Merino or as per direction of engg-in -charge ,as sides/shelves/dividers/verticals/horizontals in 18 mm thickness , having backing of 12 mm thick HDHMR/HDWR Ply ,Carcase of storage to be made in Both side laminated (BSL) High Density High Moisture resistant board with white colour factory pressed laminate to be fixed as sides/top/bottom/dividers/shelves etc ,all edges of carcase to be lipped with required PVC tape fixed with Polybond adhesive in required design, Shutter to be made in ,MR Board duly supported on rail hinges skinned with laminate on both sides and edges skinned with pvc edge tape ,Storage to have provision to accomodate all required standard hardware fittings i.e hanging rod/handle,lock,t bolt etc ,Storage to have provision for drawers with laminate all over and run on telescopic channels with collapsible handle to operate and full storage to be fixed in line and length to wall with skirting etc of approved design.(drawers and all fittings such as handles/locks/tower bolt/hinges/front Shutter to be paid separately in other items) all complete as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge {For payment purpose Inside area to be measured}.	182	sqm	3200.00	582400.00	INR Five Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
32	Providing and Fixing fully laminated drawers ranging from 450 mm to 600 mm as maximum width and 150 to 300 mm height to existing storages with carcase made in Both side laminated HDHMR board of make Green/Action Tessa in 12 mm BSL HDHMR/HDWR Ply as sides/back and front in 18 mm HDHMR/HDWR board with 8 mm BSL HDHMR/HDWR Ply as base , complete unit to be hung on 20" Telescopic channels , all edges duly covered with PVC edge tape , all complete with required hardware (collapsible handle to be paid extra) all complete as per entire satisfaction of E I C	50	each	700.00	35000.00	INR Thirty Five Thousand Only
33	Providing and Fixing in position Loft storage with Front as shutters fixed on 100 mm board as border /chaukhat running all along the perifil of shutters , all structure made in Both side laminated HDHMR/HDWR board ,with shutters made in MR Board of make Green/Century/ Duraply hanged on rail hinges , works include framing of depth 100 mm in HDHMR board fixed to wall at all sides /verticals/dividers to accomodate front shutters , all framework of depth 100 mm and inside/outside of shutter pasted with laminate , shutters and framework to have PVC edge tape at all edges ,all complete as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. (Locks,handles/Front shutters/laminate to be paid in separte items) {For payment purpose front area to be measured}.	89	sqm	800.00	71200.00	INR Seventy One Thousand Two Hundred Only

7/8

4027
16/12/24

34	Providing and Fixing 18 mm thick shutters to existing storage in MR board of make Green/merino/duraply/Century hanged on rail hinges in SS finish (size100x58x1.9 mm) ,edges of shutters to be fixed with required PVC tape on all edges , duly aligned with storage to recieve laminate on both sides of approved shade (all fittings such as handles/locks/tower bolt/1 mm laminate to be paid in another item) all complete as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	420	sqm	1020.00	428400.00	INR Four Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only
35	Providing and fixing SS sliding door bolt with necessary screws etc complete or as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. 200x16 mm	190	each	150.00	28500.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only
36	Deduct for taking away of SCI pipe fitting, centrifugal cast (spun)/sand cast iron pipes and fittings, C.I. flushing cistern, G.I. pipes and fittings, steel doors, window, ventilators, grill, round or square bars etc. and the like item received from dismantling. The material so received shall be the property of contractor after dismantling duly weighed/ measured before removing from the site in the presence of Engineer-in-charge or his authorised representative all complete.	800	kg	32.00	-25600.00	INR Minus Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred Only
37	Deduct for taking away of Wooden/ plywood frames and/ or shutters for Doors/windows/ clerestory windows , trusses, battens, particle board, glazed, wired, panelled etc. and the like received from dismantling. The material so received shall be the property of contractor after dismantling measured before removing from the site in the presence of Engineer-in-Charge or his authorised representative all complete.	307	sqm	150.00	-46050.00	INR Minus Forty Six Thousand & Fifty Only
Total in Figures					4354359.00	INR Forty Three Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Nine Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Forty Three Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Nine Only				

8/8

पान
15/12/24

वितरण सूची:

वितरण सूची:

Distribution List:

आंतरिक:

Internal:

- | | |
|---|---|
| 1. महाप्रबंधक (इंजी.), आरएचक्यू एन.आर., नई दिल्ली
G.M.(Engg) RHQ, NR, New Delhi | : जानकारी के लिए
For information please. |
| 2. विमानपत्तन निदेशक, भा. वि प्रा., सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा, नई दिल्ली
Airport Director, AAI, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi | : जानकारी के लिए
For information please. |
| 3. उप महाप्रबंधक (ई-ई.), एएआई, एसएपी, नई दिल्ली
DGM (E-E), AAI, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi | : जानकारी के लिए
For information please. |
| 4. उप महाप्रबंधक (ई-सी), एएआई, एसएपी, नई दिल्ली
DGM (E-C), AAI, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi | : जानकारी के लिए
For information please. |
| 5. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (वित्त), एएआई, सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा
AGM (Finance), AAI, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi | : जानकारी के लिए
For information please. |
| 6. सहायक प्रबंधक (अभि. सिविल), एएआई, सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा, नई दिल्ली
AM (Engg -C), AAI, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi | : जानकारी के लिए
For information please. |
| 7. अनुबंध समझौते प्रति
Contract Agreement copy | |

पवन कुमार वर्मा
16/12/24

वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग सिविल)
Sr. Manager (Engg. Civil)
सफदरजंग हवाई अड्डा, नई दिल्ली-03
Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi-03
अध्यक्ष की ओर से,
For & on Behalf of The Chairman,
Airports Authority of India
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण